

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No. 24692/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2018 in CMA No. 1750/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

M. VIJAYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSALAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.117868/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 117868/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No. 144239/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 09-03-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR

Mr. Karthik Jayashankar, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Anshumaan Bahadur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after four weeks.

Dasti, in addition.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)