

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4349/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-09-2018 in CMA No. 1750/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

M. VIJAYALAKSHMI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KOSALAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 144239/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 19-07-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, AOR
Mr. Nikhil Menon, Adv.
Ms. M.b.ramya, Adv.
Mr. Mohd Aman Alam, Adv.
Mr. P.b.sashaankh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek Gola, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, AOR
Mr. Akshat Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This petition arises out of a provision of the Motor Accidents Claims Tribunal Act, 1988. We are inclined to refer the matter to the Lok Adalat to be held in the immediate future.

Ordered accordingly.

Registrar (Judicial) to take further steps.

In case the disputes are not resolved in the Lok Adalat, the matter be re-listed on 05.08.2024.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER